RESOLUTION NO. Yy

A resolution of the Town of Gig Harbor declaring its
intention to withdraw from participation in the Social
Security System.

WHEREAS, a petition for withdrawal from the Social Security
System, representing a majority of the employees of the
Town of Gig Harbor, has been presented to the Town Council,
and

WHEREAS, it has been determined that it would be in the best
interests of the Town of Gig Harbor and its emplovees to
withdraw from participation in the Sccial Security System,

THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Town Council, Town of Gig
Harbor. that the Social Security Administration hereby be

notified of the Town's intention to withdraw from partici-
pation at expiration ¢f the mandatory waiting period.
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STATE OF EMPLOYMENT SECURITY DEPARTMENT
WASHINGTON Olymyma, Washingion 98504

Dxy Lee Ray
{rovernor

August 12, 1980 OASI Section
69-0911070

Ms. Ruth M. Bogque, Mayor
Town of Gig Harbor

P.0. Box 145

Gig Harbor, WA 98335

Dear Mayor Bogue:

The copy of Resolution No. 150 of the Town of Gia Harbor which
expresses the Town's intention to withdraw from participation
in the Social Security program has been received.

The termination notice has been processed and forwarded to the

Sacial Security Administration for their approval. You will be
advised of the results of this action as soon as their reply is
received.

Sincerely,

PRATIBHA RAJPAUL
State OASI Administrator
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David Seawell
0AST Supervisor
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TOWN COUNCIL
TCAN OF GIG HARBOR

WE, THE EMPLOYEES OF THE TOWN OF GIG HARBOR, RESPECTFULLY REQUEST THAT
THE SOCIAL SECURITY ADMINISTRATION BE NOTIFIED TO THE EFFECT THAT THE
TCWUN OF GIG HARBOR BE WITHDRAWN FROM FURTHER PARTICIPATION IN SOCIAL
SECURITY PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS,
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STATE OF EMPLOYMENT SECURITY DEPARTMENT
WASHINGTON Olympia, Washington 98504

Dixy Lee Ray
Gaternoe

September 22, 1980 DAST Section
69-0911070

The Honorable Ruth M. Bogue, Mayor
Town of Gig Harbor

P.O. Box 145

Gig Harbor, WA 98335

This is to inform you that your Town's request to terminate social
security coverage for its employees has been approved by the
Social Security Administration.

Unless there is a withdrawal of this action, coverage will terminate
on December 31, 1982. The Town is liable for contributions on

wages paid tc the employees for the period of coverage. The period
of coverage extends from the effective date of coverage through the
termination date. Once terminated, social security coverage can
never again be obtained for the coverage group. The State may not
again modify its agreement with the Federal Government to include
your Town.

A copy of the Administration's approval is enclosed for your files.
Please contact us if we can be of further help or if you have any
questions on 0QASI matters.

Sincerely,

PRATIBHA RAJPAUL
State QASI Administrator
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A. 27 Osborne
DAST Deputy Administrator
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KECEIVED

DEPARTMENT OF HMEALTH. EDUCATION,. AND WELFARE ;. + i IIQSP
REGION X LA A
M5 20/ ARCADE FLAZA BUILDING _
1321 SECOND AVENUE oubi WY
SEATTLE. WASHINGTON SB101 CMPLAYIIENT SUCURITY DERY

Septenber 17, 1980

S0OCIAL SECURITY ADMINISTRATION
QFFICE OF THE REGIONAL
COMMISSIONER

Mrs. Pratibha Rajpaul

State QAST Adrinistrator
Employment Security Department
Olympia, Washington 98504

Dear Mrs. Raipaul: .

This refers to your letter dated August 28, 1980, advising that the
State of Washington desires to terminate coverage for the employees
of the Towm of Gig Harbor, Identification Ne.69-0911070, at the end
of calendar year 1982.

okl

Section 218(g) (1) of the Social Security Act provides that a State may
terminate the agreement with respect to any coverage group it designates.

A notice in writing to the Social Security Administration must be received
from the State at least 2 years in advance of the end of the calendar year
specified as the effective termination date. The group must also have been
covered mnder the agreement for not less than 5 years prior to receipt of
the notice. The Town of Gig Harbor was included under the Washington
agreement by Modification No.310, with coverage effective on January 1, 196l1.

Unless there is a withdrawal of the State's action, coverage will terminate
on December 31, 1982, for employees of the Town of Gig Harbor., Thereafter,
the agreement may not be modified again to include this coverage group. The
State is liable for the contributions on wages paid for services rendered by
the employees through the termination date,

Sincerely,
V.,-’.%,/zﬂ..gf‘ ,(Z _’%:{;17\__—‘ ”""‘*’
Robert H. Dumn

Assistant Regional Commissioner
for Progirams





